# OP \$115.00 7179270

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM865156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RKON Incorporated		12/27/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RKON, LLC	
Street Address:	328 S. Jefferson St., Suite 450	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7179270	RKON
Registration Number:	7179271	RKON
Registration Number:	7179272	QUIET IT
Registration Number:	7179273	UNLOCKING COMPLEXITY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6144625135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-462-1093

**Email:** barbara.bacon@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1735 Market Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lesley M. Grossberg
SIGNATURE:	/Lesley M. Grossberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IL Statement of Conversion (RKON Incorporated) - Filing Evidence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0016

## **EOA 205**

Illinois Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
ilsos.gov

Submit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.

FILED

DEC 2 7 2023

ALEXI GIANNOULIAS SECRETARY OF STATE

	n Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check able to Secretary of State.  —	New Entity File Number	$ \overline{MR}$			
	Filing Fee: \$100		Approved:			
	——— Submit in duplicate ———	Type or print clearly in black ink ——	— Do not write above this line ———			
Con	nverting Entity	Current file number:	59914871			
1.	Converting Entity Name: RKON Inco	prporated				
2.	Current Entity Type: (select only one	e)				
	✓ For Profit Corporation	☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	□ Not For Profit			
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorporatio	n/Organization: Illinois, 04/23/1998				
4.	The conversion is authorized by the law of the foreign entity's jurisdiction of organization.					
Nev	v Entity					
	Converted Entity Name: RKON, LLC	<u> </u>				
	Converted Entity Type: (select only of					
	☐ For Profit Corporation	✓ Limited Liability Company	☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Not For Profit			
7.	Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Organiz	ation: Illinois				
8.	The Converted Entity: (select only o	ne)				
	intends to transact business in Illinois  will not be transacting business in Illinois (Please set forth address below.)					
	Address for Service of Process: (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable)					
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	If a future date is chosen, MUST be	within 90 days of filing.			
	☑ Upon Filing	☐ Future Effective Date:				
		oved in accordance with Section 20 ument and fee for the Converted En				
10.		his statement to be signed by a duly au in are true and correct. All signatures n	thorized signer who affirms, under penalties nust be in <b>BLACK INK</b> .			
Date	ed December 27	2023 RKON In	corporated			
	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Converting Entity			
	inffrag brother	·				
	Any Authorized Signer's	Signature				
	Jeffrey Mullarkey, President  Name and Title (type of	or print)				

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. May 2023 - 1 - C 349.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 01/02/2024